
 

ST. CHARLES COUNCIL ON AGING INC. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEMBERS LIST 

FISCAL YEAR 2020 

JULY 1, 2019 – JUNE 30, 2020 

 

 

Helen Mims                                                  Kennith Tate - Secretary 

332 River Village Drive                             140 Murray Hill Drive 

Destrehan, LA 70047     Destrehan, LA 70047 

             (504)710-6253      (985)764-6331 

       tatek@cox.net 

 

                   Patsy White – Treasurer 

                  321 Valencia Drive 

                                           Luling, LA 70070 

                                                       (985) 785-1540 

                               (985)722-7226 

       patsywhite@bellsouth.net 

 

Mary Clulee – Vice Chairman                                        Pam Clark 

221 Evelyn Drive                                                              129 Kennedy Street 

Luling, LA 70070                                                             Ama, LA 70031 

(985)785-8667                             (504)237-6222 

Cell (504)487-4064               pamt_315@aol.com 

dclulee@aol.com 

 

Karen Rousso                          Tommy Scott  

181 Wisner Street 636 Mockingbird 

Paradis, LA 70080                St. Rose, LA 70087  

 (504)715-6569                            (504)201-4303              

             kdrusso@cox.net or ruduf@cox.net    tscott@stcharlesgov.net 

                                                    

 Freddie Seal      Winona Champagne 

 217 Wanda Street     312 Oak Streets 

 Luling, LA 70070     Hahnville, LA 70057   

 (985)785-2508      (504)813-3578 

         winona@champagnetribe.net                          

  

Sharon Woolf - Chairman    Charles Chauvin           

 109 Asphodel Drive     557 South Destrehan Avenue 

 Luling, LA 70070     Destrehan, LA 70047  

 (985)785-9607      (985)381-2334 

 Swoolf7@gmail.com     Charlie@chauvinlaw.com 

 

 Walter “Leroy” Evans 

 278 Fourth Street 

 St. Rose, LA 70087             General Membership June 20, 2019 

             (504)314-8541       Resignation August 20, 2020 
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